
HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Sustainable Projects Division 
HLL Management Academy Campus, Keston Road, Kowdiar P.O, 

Thiruvananthapuram – 695003, Kerala, India 
Tel: 0471 2724330. 

SECTION I 
 

NOTICE INVITING e-REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (NIRFP) 
 
NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR EMPANELMENT OF SERVICE 

PROVIDERS WITH DEMONSTRATED EXPERTISE IN PROVIDING RECYCLING AND 

RESOURCE RECOVERY END-TO-END SERVICES FOR NON-BIODEGRADABLES 

HLL Lifecare Limited, a Government of India Enterprise, invites Request for Proposals from 

eligible firms/companies/organizations for Empanelment of Service Providers with demonstrated 

expertise in providing recycling and resource recovery end-to-end services for non-

biodegradables. 

SPECIFIC Instructions for e-RFP Participation: - 

(1) RFP timeline: 
 

RFP No :    RFP No: HLL/SPD/2025-26/04 Dated 01.07.2025 

RFP PUBLISHING DATE : 01.07.2025 

RFP PROCESSING FEE : Rs. 2,000/- including GST (Non Refundable) 

BID SECURITY / EMD : Rs. 50,000/-  

PRE-BID QUERIES : 

- The queries, if any shall be send to the email id: 

hllspd@lifecarehll.com, 48 hours before the 

submission deadline. 

- The consolidated queries will be replied and 

uploaded only in HLL website. 

- Any queries after the deadline shall not be 

entertained. 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR 
RECEIPT OF RFP 

: 10.07.2025, 14:00 Hrs 

TIME AND DATE OF OPENING 
OF THE RFP 

:    11.07.2025, 14:00 Hrs 

mailto:nireeshph@lifecarehll.com


DELIVERY OF SERVICE    Across the state of Kerala 

PLACE OF OPENING OF RFP : 

Sustainable Projects Division @ HLL Management 
Academy Campus,  
HLL Lifecare Limited, Keston Road, Kowdiar 
P O, Trivandrum – 695003 
PH: 0471 - 2724330 

ADDRESS FOR 
COMMUNICATION 

: 

Deputy Vice President (SPD) 
Sustainable Projects Division @ HLL Management 
Academy Campus,  
HLL Lifecare Limited, Keston Road, Kowdiar 
P O, Trivandrum – 695003 
PH: 0471 - 2724330 

EMAIL ID : hllspd@lifecarehll.com 

 
Deputy Vice President 
Sustainable Projects Division 

HLL Lifecare Limited 

Thiruvananthapuram - 003. 

Email: hllspd@lifecarehll.com 

 
The details of the tender is available in https://etenderss.gov.in/eprocure/app. 
Tender Id:  2025_HLL_239900_1 
Tender reference no: HLL/SPD/2025-26/04 Dt 01-07-2025 

 

https://etenderss.gov.in/eprocure/app

